## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Details**

File #: 16-00178 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

On agenda: 3/15/2016 Final action: 3/15/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Resolution to modify a recreational trail at the County owned

Baron Ranch, Gaviota Coast Area, Third District, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution that acknowledges the proposal to modify the location and use of a recreational

trail at the County owned Baron Ranch, Gaviota Coast; and

b) Determine that approval of the Resolution is not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(5), finding that the action is not a project as they are administrative

activities of governments which will not result in direct or indirect physical changes to the environment,

and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. Board Letter, 2. ATTACHMENT A - Baron Ranch Trail Resolution, 3. ATTACHMENT B - CEQA NOE Attachments:

Baron Ranch Trail, 4. ATTACHMENT C - Baron Ranch Trail Location Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass